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Drug & Alcohol Abuse

Narcotics Anonymous

Alcoholics Anonymous

List Psychological

Sacred Heart ( Bay City)

Tuscola Behavioral Health Systems

Abuse, Neglect & Violence

National Child Abuse Hotline

National Domestic Violence

National Human Trafficking Resources
Adult and Children Protective Services
Dept. Health and Human Services
Thumb Area Assault Crisis Center
Tuscola Co Prosecuting Attorney
Tuscola Co Victim Services Sheriff Office

Runaway/Missing Children
Innerlink Runaway/ Youth Shelter

Rape & Sexual Abuse
National Human Trafficking Center

Shelters/Housing

Department of Human Services (DHS)
Homeless Coalition

Human Development Commission
Veterans Services

Blue Water Center/Independent living
Homeless Student Assistance (ext30426)
Lansing Housing Commission

Transportation
Thumbody Express
Human Development Commission

Tobacco
Michigan Tobacco Quit Line

800-407-7195
989-698-2975
989-673-5700
989-894-2991
989-673-6191

800-4-A-Child
800-799-7233
888-373-7888
855-444-3911
989-673-9100
800-292-3666
989-672-3900
989-673-8161

989-753-3431

888-373-7888

989-673-9100
989-672-7674
989-673-4121
800-406-5143
989-254-4747
989-673-2144
517-487-6550

989-673-8488
989-673-4121

800-784-8669

Health & Medical Services

Poison Control Center

Tuscola Health Department

Medicaid Helpline/MI Enrolls

Caro McLaren Reg Community Hospital
Hills & Dales Hospital

Positive Alternatives

Dept of Health & Human Services

Dental

Great Lakes Bay Health Center
People’s Choice

Great Lakes Bay Health Center
Great Lakes Bay Side

Delta Dental Referral

Counseling & Crisis Intervention
Access Alliance

Community Mental Health

List Psychological

Catholic Family Services

Family Planning Health Dept.

Tuscola Behavioral Health

Positive Alternatives

Thumb Area Psychological Associates
Compassionate Friends (Parent Grief)

Food/Utilities

Caro Church of Nazarene

Community of Christ (Used Furniture)
DHHS

Revive Ministries (Food Only)

Vassar Ministerial Alliance (Utilities/Rent)
Spoonful of Plenty (Community Meal)
Vassar Food Pantry

Good Samaritan Fund
(Food/Utilities/Rent)

Human Development Commission
Mayville Area Share Shop

Salvation Army

Woman, Infant & Children (WIC)

800-222-1222
989-673-8114
800-642-3195
989-673-3141
989-872-2121
989-672-4673
989-673-9100

989-623-0137
810-985-4747
989-754-7771
989-671-2000
800-482-8915

800-448-5498
989-673-6191
989-673-5700
989-753-8446
989-673-8118
989-673-6191
989-672-4673
989-872-1800
877-969-0010

989-673-6175
989-673-5504
989-673-9100
989-551-7803
989-823-2911
989-673-4121
989-823-2911
989-673-6929
989-673-4121
989-673-4121
989-823-8803
989-893-3041
989-673-3199

Law
Legal Hotline for Michigan Seniors
Center for Civil Justice

Education and Employment

GST Michigan Works!

Caro Alternative High

Early Head Start

Early On

Highland Pines (Special Education)
Tuscola Tech Center

Tuscola Intermediate School Dist
Homeless Student Education (ext30426)

Seniors

Adult Protective Services

Adult Guardianship

Alzheimer’s Association

Health Department

Foster Grandparent Program
Lakeshore Legal Aid

Region VII Area Agency on Aging

RSVP Volunteers Human Development)

Veterans

Veteran Affairs

Veterans Medical (Saginaw)
Veterans Crisis Line (Press 1) =
National Suicide Hotline

Sexually Transmitted Diseases
STl Hotline

800-347-5297
800-724-7441

989-673-8103
989-673-6845
989-672-1785
989-672-6930
989-673-5200
989-673-5300
989-673-2144
989-673-2144

855-444-3911
989-672-1268
800-272-3900

989-673-8114
989-673-4121
989-673-5651
800-858-1637
989-673-4121

989-673-8148
800-406-5143
800-273-8255

800-227-8922




