Tuscola County Resource Guide 2021

Drug & Alcohol Abuse		Health & Medical Services		Law	
Narcotics Anonymous	800-407-7195	Poison Control Center	800-222-1222	Legal Hotline for Michigan Seniors	800-347-5297
Alcoholics Anonymous	989-698-2975	Tuscola Health Department	989-673-8114	Center for Civil Justice	800-724-7441
List Psychological	989-673-5700	Medicaid Helpline/MI Enrolls	800-642-3195		
Sacred Heart (Bay City)	989-894-2991	Caro McLaren Reg Community Hospital	989-673-3141	Education and Employment	
Tuscola Behavioral Health Systems	989-673-6191	Hills & Dales Hospital	989-872-2121	GST Michigan Works!	989-673-8103
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Positive Alternatives	989-672-4673	Caro Alternative High	989-673-6845
Abuse, Neglect & Violence		Dept of Health & Human Services	989-673-9100	Early Head Start	989-672-1785
National Child Abuse Hotline	800-4-A-Child			Early On	989-672-6930
National Domestic Violence	800-799-7233	Dental		Highland Pines (Special Education)	989-673-5200
National Human Trafficking Resources	888-373-7888	Great Lakes Bay Health Center	989-623-0137	Tuscola Tech Center	989-673-5300
Adult and Children Protective Services	855-444-3911	People's Choice	810-985-4747	Tuscola Intermediate School Dist	989-673-2144
Dept. Health and Human Services	989-673-9100	Great Lakes Bay Health Center	989-754-7771	Homeless Student Education (ext30426)	989-673-2144
Thumb Area Assault Crisis Center	800-292-3666	Great Lakes Bay Side	989-671-2000	, ,	
Tuscola Co Prosecuting Attorney	989-672-3900	Delta Dental Referral	800-482-8915	Seniors	
Tuscola Co Victim Services Sheriff Office	989-673-8161			Adult Protective Services	855-444-3911
				Adult Guardianship	989-672-1268
Runaway/Missing Children		Counseling & Crisis Intervention		Alzheimer's Association	800-272-3900
Innerlink Runaway/ Youth Shelter	989-753-3431	Access Alliance	800-448-5498	Health Department	989-673-8114
,		Community Mental Health	989-673-6191	Foster Grandparent Program	989-673-4121
Rape & Sexual Abuse		List Psychological	989-673-5700	Lakeshore Legal Aid	989-673-5651
National Human Trafficking Center	888-373-7888	Catholic Family Services	989-753-8446	Region VII Area Agency on Aging	800-858-1637
		Family Planning Health Dept.	989-673-8118	RSVP Volunteers Human Development)	989-673-4121
Shelters/Housing		Tuscola Behavioral Health	989-673-6191		
Department of Human Services (DHS)	989-673-9100	Positive Alternatives	989-672-4673		
Homeless Coalition	989-672-7674	Thumb Area Psychological Associates	989-872-1800	<u>Veterans</u>	
Human Development Commission	989-673-4121	Compassionate Friends (Parent Grief)	877-969-0010	Veteran Affairs	989-673-8148
Veterans Services	800-406-5143			Veterans Medical (Saginaw)	800-406-5143
Blue Water Center/Independent living	989-254-4747	Food/Utilities		Veterans Crisis Line (Press 1) =	800-273-8255
Homeless Student Assistance (ext30426)	989-673-2144	Caro Church of Nazarene	989-673-6175	National Suicide Hotline	
Lansing Housing Commission	517-487-6550	Community of Christ (Used Furniture)	989-673-5504		
		DHHS	989-673-9100		
<u>Transportation</u>		Revive Ministries (Food Only)	989-551-7803	Sexually Transmitted Diseases	
Thumbody Express	989-673-8488	Vassar Ministerial Alliance (Utilities/Rent)	989-823-2911	STI Hotline	800-227-8922
Human Development Commission	989-673-4121	Spoonful of Plenty (Community Meal)	989-673-4121		
		Vassar Food Pantry	989-823-2911		
<u>Tobacco</u>		Good Samaritan Fund	989-673-6929		
Michigan Tobacco Quit Line	800-784-8669	(Food/Utilities/Rent)	989-673-4121		
		Human Development Commission	989-673-4121		
		Mayville Area Share Shop	989-823-8803		
		Salvation Army	989-893-3041		
		Woman, Infant & Children (WIC)	989-673-3199		
	L				